Nevada Commerce Tax for providing paid internships to university students within the 

NSHE system; 

Whereas, the Pack Internship Grant Program currently provides over fifty (50) paid 

internships to students at twelve (12) dollars an hour for a maximum of one-hundred-and-

twenty (120) hours equaling one thousand four hundred and forty (1440) dollars total 

payment;  

Whereas, the Nevada Commerce Tax to date has brought in eight-1 hundred-and-ninety-

nine thousand-eight-hundred (899,800) dollars in revenue; 

Whereas, the Nevada Commerce Tax could provide two-hundred-and-seventy-eight (278) 

paid internships across NSHE, disbursed at twelve (12) dollars an hour for a maximum of 

one-hundred and-twenty (120) hours for four-hundred-thousand (400,000) dollars (less than 

one half of the Nevada Commerce Tax Revenue); 

Whereas, more than nine-hundred (900) students applied through the Pack Internship